Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) DATENITS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Rev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settlings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _international Tape Partners, LLC			
WhiteHill Oral Technologies, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	12701 Executive Drive, Suite 614			
Other	City: Stafford State: TX Zip: 77477			
Oct. 7, 02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
The state of the s	Additional manife(s) & additional(s) and state			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/935,910				
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Ernest V. Linek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	Enclosed			
,,,,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 28 State Street				
	19-0733			
28th Floor				
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Ernest V. Linek (29,822) Name of Person Signing	02/21/03 Signature Date			
· · · /	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WhiteHill Oral Technologies, Inc. ("WhiteHill"), a corporation of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 12701 Executive Drive, Suite 614, Stafford, Texas 77477, acting through the undersigned corporate officer having the authority to bind the corporation, warrants that it is the owner of the following United States Patent Application:

Serial Number: 09/935,910 Filed: 23 August 2001

Entitled: "Monofilament Dental Tapes With Soft Abrasive Coatings"

and applications directly related thereto by virtue of Assignment thereof from the inventors named therein, said Assignment having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 012747, Frame No. 0396 on 21 March 2002; and

WHEREAS, International Tape Partners, LLC ("ITP"), a limited liability corporation of Texas, having a principal place of business at 12701 Executive Drive, Suite 614, Stafford, Texas 77477, is desirous of acquiring all of WhiteHill's right, title and interest in the above-identified patent application and applications directly related thereto, including all rights afforded to WhiteHill by the Assignment made thereto by the inventors, said Assignment being hereby incorporated herein by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WhiteHill hereby grants and assigns unto ITP, all right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application, including all rights afforded to WhiteHill by the Assignment of this application made thereto by the inventors named therein.

this application made thereto by the inventors named therein.

This assignment is executed at WHITEHILL OBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Robert D. White
Title: Chairman of the Board

NOTORIZATION CERTIFICATE

State of RA			
County of <u>(Nester</u>			
Before me this day of D. WHITE who is to me personal! assignment to be his free_act and dee	ly known, and ac	, 20 03, personally eknowledged the foreg	appeared ROBERT going instrument of
NOTARIAL SEAL Tamika P. Butcher, Notary Public East Marlboro Twp Chester County My Commission Expires Feb. 12, 2006 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Notary Public	R Bulchen	<u></u>

Document No. 84553 (5369/00013)

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013441 FRAME; 0727